©2024 Refinitiv. All rights reserved. Republication or redistribution of Refinitiv content, including
by framing or similar means, is prohibited without the prior written
consent of Refinitiv. 'Refinitiv' and the Refinitiv logo are
registered trademarks of Refinitiv and its affiliated companies.

82/87

Simulation of economic value of equity

To quantify the amount of capital required to absorb potential losses in value of our interest-earning assets and interest-bearing liabilities resulting from adverse market movements, we calculate
economic value of equity on a quarterly basis. We define economic value of equity as the net present value of our balance sheet’s cash flow, and we calculate economic value of equity by discounting
anticipated principal and interest cash flows under the prevailing and hypothetical interest rate environments. Potential changes to our economic value of equity between a flat rate scenario and
hypothetical rising and declining rate scenarios are presented in the following table. The projections assume shifts upward and downward in the yield curve of 100, 200 and 300 basis points occurring
immediately.

September

30,

March 31, March 31,

Changes

in

Market

Interest

Rates

Changes

in

Market

Interest

Rates 2023 2022 Changes in Market Interest Rates 2024 2023

+300

basis

points

+300

basis

points (10)% 5 % +300 basis points (5) % 3  %

+200

basis

points

+200

basis

points (6)% 6 % +200 basis points (2) % 4  %

+100

basis

points

+100

basis

points (2)% 4 % +100 basis points —  % 3  %

No

Change

No

Change

-100

basis

points

-100

basis

points — % (9)%

-100 basis points

-100 basis points (3) % (10) %

-200

basis

points

-200

basis

points (5)% (25)% -200 basis points (10) % (25) %

-300

basis

points -300 basis points (23) % (48) %
This economic value of equity profile at September 30, 2023 March 31, 2024 suggests that we would experience a slightly negative effect from an increase or decrease in rates, and the impact would
worsen as rates continued to move in either direction. downward. While an instantaneous shift in interest rates is used in this analysis to provide an estimate of exposure, we believe that a gradual shift
in interest rates would have a much more modest impact. Since economic value of equity measures the discounted present value of cash flows over the estimated lives of instruments, the change in
economic value of equity does not directly correlate to the degree that earnings would be impacted over a shorter time horizon.